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OA/SO LEGAL CONTACT LIST 

NAME  OFFICE          TELEPHONE                                         EMAIL ADDRESS PROCUREMENT/NONPROCUREMENT   
Maureen Cummings-Spickler FAA 202-267-3480 Maureen.Cummings-Spickler@faa.gov Procurement 
Nancy Williams FAA 202-267-8822 Nancy.S.Williams@faa.gov Non-Procurement 
Diane Liff FHWA 202-366-6203 Diane.Liff@dot.gov Non-Procurement 
Darren Brown FHWA/FLH 202-366-8031 Darren.Brown@dot.gov Procurement 
Alais Griffin FMCSA 202-493-0349 Alais.Griffin@dot.gov Procurement 
Charles.Medalen FMCSA 202-366-13-54 Charles.Medalen@dot.gov Procurement 
Charles Nurse FRA 202-493-6135 Charles.Nurse@dot.gov Procurement 
Dana Hicks FRA 202-493-6131 Dana.Hicks@dot.gov Procurement 
Kerry Miller FTA 202-366-1936 Kerry.Miller@dot.gov Procurement/Non-Procurement 
James Harper FTA 202-366-1127 James.Harper@dot.gov Procurement/Non-Procurement 
Wayne Leong MARAD 202-366-5620 Wayne.Leong@dot.gov Procurement 
Jack Schreibman MARAD 202-366-1497 Jack.Schreibman@dot.gov Procurement 
Janis Rodriguez MARAD 202-366-5161 Janis.Rodriguez@dot.gov Non-Procurement 
Lloyd Blackwell NHTSA 202-366-9564 Lloyd.Blackwell@dot.gov Procurement/Non-Procurement 
Robert Rivkin OST 202-366-4702 Robert.Rivkin@dot.gov General Counsel 
Warren Osterberg PHMSA 202-366-6942 Warren.Osterberg@dot.gov Procurement/Non-Procurement 
Phyllis Krantzman RITA/VOLPE 617-494-2710 Phyllis.Krantzman@dot.gov Procurement/Non-Procurement 
 
 

OSPE EPLS CONTACT 
NAME OFFICE TELEPHONE EMAIL ADDRESS PRIMARY/ALTERNATE 

Pamela Lynch OST 202-493-0469 Pamela.W.Lynch@dot.gov Primary  
Laverne Taylor OST 202-366-4279 Laverne.Taylor@dot.gov Alternate 
Ellen Shields OST 202-366-4268 Ellen.Shields@dot.gov Alternate 
Aretha Suggs OST 202-366-4271 Aretha.Suggs@dot.gov Alternate 
Tamica Doy OST 202-366-0654 Tamica.Doy@dot.gov Alternate 
 

OIG CONTACT LIST 

 
 

NAME OFFICE TELEPHONE EMAIL ADDRESS PROCUREMENT/NONPROCUREMENT 
Frank SanMartin, Manager  FAA 202-267-8827 Frank.SanMartin@faa.gov Non-Procurement 
Marc Warren, Deputy Chief Counsel FAA 202-267-3773 Marc.Warren@dot.gov Procurement 
King Gee, Associate Administrator FHWA 202-366-0371 King.Gee@dot.gov Non-Procurement 
Jeffrey F. Paniati, Executive Director FHWA 202-366-2281 Jeffrey.Paniati@dot.gov Procurement 
John Van Steenburg, Assistant Administrator FMCSA 202-366-8077 John.Vansteenburg@dot.gov Procurement/Non-Procurement 
Kimberly Coronel, Associate Administrator FRA 202-493-6454 Kimberly.Orben@dot.gov Procurement/Non-Procurement 
Charles Nurse, Director FRA 202-493-6125 Charles.Nurse@dot.gov Procurement/Non-Procurement 
Ann Linnertz, Associate Administrator FTA 202-366-6203 Ann.Linnertz@dot.gov Procurement/Non-Procurement 
Keith Washington, (Acting) Associate Administrator for Administration MARAD 202-493-0545 Keith.Washington@dot.gov Non-Procurement 
Jack Schreibman, Deputy Director MARAD 202-366-1497 Jack.Schreibman@dot.gov Procurement 
Rebecca Pennington, Associate Administrator  NHTSA 202-366-3564 Rebecca.Pennington@dot.gov Procurement/Non-Procurement 
Lloyd Blackwell, Contract Specialist NHTSA 202-366-9564 Lloyd.Blackwell@dot.gov Procurement/Non-Procurement 
Willie Smith,  Senior Procurement Executive OST 202-366-2332 Willie.Smith@dot.gov Procurement/Non-Procurement 
Tom Scott, Director PHMSA 202-366-4538 Tom.Scott@dot.gov Procurement/Non-Procurement 
Monica Summitt, Acting Associate Administrator PHMSA 202-366-4095 Monica.Summitt@dot.gov Procurement/Non-Procurement 
Willie Smith,  Senior Procurement Executive RITA/VOLPE 202-366-2332 Willie.Smith@dot.gov Procurement/Non-Procurement 

NAME OFFICE TELEPHONE EMAIL ADDRESS PROCUREMENT/NONPROCUREMENT 
Omer Poirier OIG 202-366-8820 Omer.Poirier@oig.dot.gov  


